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*503. [The questioner (Dr.

Mangladevy Talwar) was absent.
answer, vide cols. 5107-08 infra].

Mrs.
For

*671. [Transferred to the 24th March,
1968].

*672. [The questioner (Shri P. K.
Kumaran) was absent. For answer, vide
cols. 5108-09 mfra].

*673, [The questioner (Shri Ram
Sahai) was absent. For answer, vide cols.
5109-11 infra].

*674. [The questioner (Shri S. K.
Vaishampayen) was absent. For answer,
vide cols. 5111-12 infra].
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[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 5104

JEDUCATIONAL FACILITIES IN ADIVASI
ArEss or Mabpava PRADESH

*675. SHRI V. M. CHORDIA :f

SHRI NIRANJAN VARMA

Will the Minister of SOCTAL WEL-
FARE be pleased to state :

(1) whether it is a fact that the
Government of Madhya Pradesh have
chalked out a special scheme for giving
more educational facilities in Adivasi
areas of the State and have requested
the Central Government for giving
financial aid for the implementation
of the said scheme ; and

(b} if so, whether Government have
sanctioned the additional funds asked
for by the Madhya Pradesh Govern-
ment; if not, the reasons therefor %]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
WELFARE AND IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI J.B. MUTH-
YAL RAOQ) : (a)and (b) The Madhya
Pradesh Government proposd to
establish 388 primary, middle, and
higher secondary schools during the
year 1966-67, and to meet the entire
expenditure by diversion of funds al-
located for T.D. blocks. This was not
agreed to, firstly because such large
scale diversion of funds would have
geriously affected the T.D. block pro-
grammes, and secondly because such
schemes are normally to be accommo-
dated within the general education
sector of the State plan.
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+The question was actually asked on the floor
of the House by Shri V. M. Chordia.
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[ 19 MAR. 1968 ]

to Questions 5106
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MR. CHAIRMAN : The Question

Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

TCost oF FERTILIZERS

*500 SARDAR RAM SINGH : Will
the Minister of PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS be pleased to state :

. (a) whether it is a fact that accord-
| ing to the expectations of the Ministry
1 the cost of fertilizers would come down
| by 30 per cent. during the next six
| years; and
(b} if so, what is the basis of this
expectation ?

. THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND SOCIAL
WELFARE (SHRI ASOKA MEHTA):
(a) and (b) It is expected that the cost
of production of fertilisers will be
lower in the new fertiliser factories
as compared to the existing factories,

The new plants under construction
will be of larger capacities and will
adopt modern technology, such as
steam reforming process, centrifugal
compressors with single stream ete,
which will reduce the cost of pro-
duction and thereby faclitate lower-
ing the selling price.

ConstructioN oF New CApiraL oF -
| Marawl REPUBLIC '

*669. SHRI SITARAM JAIPURIA:
Will the Minister of WORKS, HOUS-
ING AND SUPPLY be pleased to state:

(+) whether it is a fact that the
National Buildings Construction Cor-
poration is likely to build the new
capital of the Malawi Republic ;

tTransferred from the 8th March, 1968,



